



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 6245 of 2024

Smt Raminiya And 3 Others

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Ajay Kumar Pandey, Jaideep Tripathi
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE MADAN PAL SINGH, J.

1. Case is called out in the revised list. Learned counsel for the revisionist and the learned A.G.A. are present.
2. Order-sheet indicates that no notice has been issued to opposite party nos.2 to 4 till date.
3. Under such circumstances, issue notice to opposite party nos.2 to 4 fixing 18th November, 2025 as the date. Steps be taken within a week by speed post as well as through concerned C.J.M.
4. The opposite party nos. 1 to 4 may file counter affidavit by the next date fixed.
5. List this revision on 18th November, 2025 as fresh.

September 25, 2025
Sushil/-

(Madan Pal Singh,J.)